12-17-2002

Attorney Docket No. 20341/71 PATENT



102313568 RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

DEC 1 2 2002

Fox Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

12-12-02

Attn: Assignment Branch - Patents

Sir:

DEC 1 2 2002

It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.

1. CONVEYING PARTIES:

J. Michael TREEN, Jorge TOMAS, Michael T. FUSCO

and Brian SUNDBERG

2. RECEIVING PARTY: Cosco Management, Inc.

300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285, Wilmington, Delaware 19801

3. INTEREST CONVEYED:

Assignment

EXECUTION DATES: October 29, 2002, December 6, 2002; December 9, 2002 and November 25, 2002

4. PROPERTIES:

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/241,608

5. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

Barnes & Thornburg 11 South Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 (317) 236-1313

6. FEE CALCULATION: $1_x $40 = 40.00

- 7. A check in the amount of \$40.00 made payable to the Director of Patents and Trademarks is attached hereto.
- 8. Should there be any over- or under-payment, authorization to apply or charge the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg, No. 10-0435 (20341-71576) therefore is hereby granted.
- 9. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 7

Respectfully submitted,

BARNES & THORNBURG

Richard B. Lazarus Reg. No. 48,215

(202) 289-1313

DCDS01 RLAZARUS 65545v1

00000227 10241608

40.00 D

DBYRNE

12/16/2002

01 FC:802

"Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.:	20341-71576	
Client Reference No.:	CO-783	

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,		
Name(s)	J. Michael TREEN		
of Inventor(s)	Jorge TOMAS		
	Michael T. FUSCOand		
	Brian SUNDBERG		
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled		
Title of Application	BOOSTER SEAT		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of Assignee	Cosco Management, Inc.		
Address of	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285		
principal place of pusiness	Wilmington, Delaware 19801		
Insert State of Incorporation	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	ITNESS WE			uted this a	ssignment	at	
this <u>29</u>	day of	Oct	per	,	2002	·	
Outside the Witnesses a required who acknowledg before a Not Public is not feasible.	re W en ment tary	Inhun ithess ithess	W. R.	Gree 7			Inventor (Signature) J. Michael TREEN Inventor (Printed Name)
			AC	KNOWLE	OGMENT		
STATE OF		}	SS:				
COUNTY O	F	}					
	nowledged be						ty and State. Witness my hand and
					Notary	Public	
					Printed	Name	
My Commis	sion Expires	•			Reside	nt of _	County

WITNESSES:

Stephanie R. Treen 20 Weld Hill Street, #1 Jamaica Plain, MA 02130

Anthony Wong 22 Plain Street Franklin, MA 02038

IN WITNESS this day of	WHEREOF, I have executed this	assignment at 45 DAN ROAD CANTUN, M. 2002
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Jorge TOMAS Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} } SS:	
Acknowledged Notarial Seal this	before me, a Notary Public, within the day of weekle	n and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
	JANE DICKEY Notary Public My Commission Expires	Notary Public Tone Dickey Printed Name
My Commission Expir	es:April 4, 2008	Resident ofCounty

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have executed this a	ssignment at	15 DAN Rd.
this <u>o9</u> day of	DEC,	<u>2002</u> .	
Outside the USA:			Carland Fus
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Ir	nventor (Signature)
before a Notary		<u> </u>	lichael T. FUSCO
Public is not feasible.	Witness	lr	nventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLE	OGMENT	
STATE OF	} }		
COUNTY OF	}		
	before me, a Notary Public, within day of		
		Jane	Wickey
		Notary Public	· (T
		Jane	Dickey
	JANE DICKEY Notary Public	Printed Name	
My Commission Expire	My Commission Expires April 4, 2008	Resident of	NorforK County

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have executed this as	signment at
this day	of,	2002 .
Outside the USA:		Su MM
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary		Brian SUNDBERG
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLED	GMENT
STATE OF New to	bryphire;	
STATE OF NOW TO	Eingham?	
Acknowledg Notarial Seal this _	ged before me, a Notary Public, within a	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and , <u> </u>
		Notary Public
		Debra A. Ellitt Printed Name
My Commission Ex	DEBRA A. ELLIOTT Notary Public - New Hampshire (pires: My Commission Expires August 23, 2005	Resident of Rockington County
 U.S. Serial No.:	10/241,608	
	11 September 2002	

INDS02 HZS 542218v1

RECORDED: 12/12/2002